TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ami Agrolinz Melamine International GmbH		04/01/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemisol Italia S.r.l.
Street Address:	13 Via Sempinoe
City:	Castellanza (Varese)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	21053
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2969950	HIPERESIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: cjacobs@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher B. Jacobs

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave.

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CGANT0337US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900132844 REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0396 OF \$40.00 Z96995

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher B. Jacobs
Signature:	/Christopher B Jacobs/
Date:	04/29/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=T0337US-Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0397 Attorney Docket No.: CGANT0337US

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ami Agrolinz Melamine International GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at St. Peter Strasse 25, Linz, Austria A-4020, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark HIPERESIN for which a U.S. Trademark Registration was granted on July 19, 2005 under Registration No. 2,969,950 and the goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the trademark; and

WHEREAS, Chemisol Italia S.r.I. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at 13 Via Sempinoe, 21053 Castellanza (Varese), Italy, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the trademark, the registration, and the goodwill associated with the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, the goodwill associated with the trademark, and the U.S. trademark registration.

By: pea	The Litter	mall	uvllll
Name:	JAN HAVER	DIETTUR	ROMANIA
Title: <u>Hea</u>	DAFINANC	<u>e</u> 1679)	<u>O</u> F LEGAL

M:\C\CGAN\T0337US\T6337US-Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0398